
Seeking God in His Word

Old Test. New Test. Psalms Proverbs Testimonies 1

Fri 1-Mar 2 Chronicles 25 1 Thessalonians 1 Psalm 81 Proverbs 24:13 #8, p. 341-347a

Sat 2-Mar 2 Chronicles 26 1 Thessalonians 2 Psalm 82 Proverbs 24:14 #8, p. 347b-354

Sun 3-Mar 2 Chronicles 27 1 Thessalonians 3 Psalm 83 Proverbs 24:15 #9, p. 355-361

Mon 4-Mar 2 Chronicles 28 1 Thessalonians 4 Psalm 84 Proverbs 24:16 #9, p. 362-367a

Tue 5-Mar 2 Chronicles 29 1 Thessalonians 5 Psalm 85 Proverbs 24:17 #9, p. 367b-374

Wed 6-Mar 2 Chronicles 30 2 Thessalonians 1 Psalm 86 Proverbs 24:18 #9, p. 375-381

Thu 7-Mar 2 Chronicles 31 2 Thessalonians 2 Psalm 87 Proverbs 24:19 #9, p. 382-387

Fri 8-Mar 2 Chronicles 32 2 Thessalonians 3 Psalm 88 Proverbs 24:20 #9, p. 388-389

Sat 9-Mar 2 Chronicles 33 1 Timothy 1 Psalm 89 Proverbs 24:21 #10, p. 390-396

Sun 10-Mar 2 Chronicles 34 1 Timothy 2 Psalm 90 Proverbs 24:22 #10, p. 397-403

Mon 11-Mar 2 Chronicles 35 1 Timothy 3 Psalm 91 Proverbs 24:23 #10, p. 404-410

Tue 12-Mar 2 Chronicles 36 1 Timothy 4 Psalm 92 Proverbs 24:24 #10, p. 411-418

Wed 13-Mar Ezra 1 1 Timothy 5 Psalm 93 Proverbs 24:25 #10, p. 419-424a

Thu 14-Mar Ezra 2 2 Timothy 1 Psalm 94 Proverbs 24:26 #10, p. 424b-431

Fri 15-Mar Ezra 3 2 Timothy 2 Psalm 95 Proverbs 24:27 #10, p. 432-437 Memorizing His Word

Sat 16-Mar Ezra 4 2 Timothy 3 Psalm 96 Proverbs 24:28 #10, p. 438-444

Sun 17-Mar Ezra 5 2 Timothy 4 Psalm 97 Proverbs 24:29 #10, p. 445-451

Mon 18-Mar Ezra 6 Titus 1 Psalm 98 Proverbs 24:30 #10, p. 452-455

Tue 19-Mar Ezra 7 Titus 2 Psalm 99 Proverbs 24:31 #11, p. 456 -461

Wed 20-Mar Ezra 8 Titus 3 Psalm 100 Proverbs 24:32 #11, p. 462-467

Thu 21-Mar Ezra 9 Philemon Psalm 101 Proverbs 24:33 #11, p. 468-473

Fri 22-Mar Ezra 10 Hebrews 1 Psalm 102 Proverbs 24:34 #11, p. 474-479  

Sat 23-Mar Nehemiah 1 Hebrews 2 Psalm 103 Proverbs 24:35 #11, p. 480-486

Sun 24-Mar Nehemiah 2 Hebrews 3 Psalm 104 Proverbs 24:36 #11, p. 487-495

Mon 25-Mar Nehemiah 3 Hebrews 4 Psalm 105 Proverbs 25:1 #12, p. 496-502

Tue 26-Mar Nehemiah 4 Hebrews 5 Psalm 106 Proverbs 25:2 #12, p. 503-510

Wed 27-Mar Nehemiah 5 Hebrews 6 Psalm 107 Proverbs 25:3 #12, p. 511-516

Thu 28-Mar Nehemiah 6 Hebrews 7 Psalm 108 Proverbs 25:4 #12, p. 517-522

Fri 29-Mar Nehemiah 7 Hebrews 8 Psalm 109 Proverbs 25:5 #12, p. 523-529

Sat 30-Mar Nehemiah 8 Hebrews 9 Psalm 110 Proverbs 25:6 #12, p. 530-536a Testimonies 4, is an inspirational book by Ellen G. White.

Sun 31-Mar Nehemiah 9 Hebrews 10 Psalm 111 Proverbs 25:7 #12, p. 536a-542

March 30  "I have no greater joy than to hear that my children walk in

truth.” 3 John 4

March 23 “For if, when we were God’s enemies, we were reconciled to him through the 

death of his Son, how much more, having been reconciled, shall we be saved through his 

life.” Romans 5: 10

March 16  “If a man is thirsty, let him come to me and drink. Whoever believes in me, 

as the Scripture has said, streams of living water will flow from within him.”                                         

John 7: 37b, 38

March 9 “Set a guard over my mouth, O Lord; keep watch over the door of my lips. Let 

not my heart be drawn to what is evil.” Psalm 141: 3, 4a

March 2 "O Lord, I call to you; come quickly to me. Hear my voice when I call to you. 

May my prayer be set before you like incense; may the lifting up of my hands be like the 

evening sacrifice.” Psalm 141: 1, 2

Date

Read - selected section of Scripture deliberately.  Take note of the words and 

phrases that catch your attention and/or intrigue you.  Read them a second 

time (or more).

Reflect - on what grabs your attention.  What connections are there with our 

life? How might God be speaking to you through these words? Stop long 

enough to let this take root.  Thank God for speaking to your heart.

Respond -  to the Scripture.  Talk to God in prayer about what’s on your mind 

and heart.  Look for ways to live out what you’ve experienced in your 

devotional time.  And look for ways to tell others about what you’ve 

discovered. 

“He awakens me morning by morning, He awakens my ear to hear as the 

learned.  The Lord has opened my ears.” Isaiah 50:4

Ask - God to be present before your devotion time.  Invite Him to speak to 

you through His Word by bringing to your attention something He wants you 

to understand, learn or practice.  
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